
BOWLER AVG TEAM NAME EARNINGS
1 TIP BULLOCK 172.80 MARK'S MERRY MEN $5,000.00 GAME 1

MIKE LYNCH 190.90 102 POINTS - 10177 PIN FALL Silent Knights 183
GENE RIVERS 205.60 Fred Frozen Frosties 190
ROBERT GENZER 217.80 GAME 2
MARK WILLAMS Captain 230.60 Freds Frozen Frosties 246

2 BUTCH CALVERT 218.10 MERRY MINSTRELS $3,500.00 Wreath Wreckers 211
KARLEEN REYNOLDS 189.90 106 POINTS -10584  PIN FALL GAME 3
LISA WASSON 210.70 Fred Frozen Frosties 159
GORDON STUNTZ 230.40 Mark's Merry Men 238
MO HESTAND Captain 209.30 GAME 4

3 JERRY EDDY 201.30 FRED'S FROZEN FROSTIES $3,000.00 Marks Merry Men 238
BOBBY GALAN 208.50 94 POINTS - 10399 PIN FALL Merry Minstrels 201
KENNY TYNAN 214.70
FRED BARNES 202.90
TOM E. CRAWFORD Captain 212.50

4 BILL FERGUSON 209.50 WREATH WRECKERS $2,500.00
TERRY WILLIAMS 222.40 98 POINTS - 10509 PIN FALL
BILL KAISER 182.90
RICKEY KENDRICK 205.40
LYN CUMMINGS Captain 230.70

5 BILL KEENAN 217.90 SILENT NIGHTS $2,000.00
JEFF BANKS 192.20 94 POINTS - 10540 PIN FALL
DAVE LILE 205.00
PAT CURRIE 217.80
CLARENCE MCQUEEN Captain 221.10

6 MARCEL DUVALL 189.10 FROLICKING FRUITCAKES $1,225.00
JESSE JACKSON 213.70 94 POINTS - 10352 PIN FALL
LUIS GREGORICH 215.80
GEORGE VAUGHN 190.30
DANIEL ADKINS Captain 226.30

7 MICHAEL PATTON 192.10 NUTCRACKERS $1,000.00
SCOTT DODSON 236.00 89 POINTS - 10192 PIN FALL
JOSE CORTES 201.90
BOB SCHILLE 193.20
KEN BROWN Captain 196.00

8 A.C. ADAM 221.40 ANXIOUS ANGELS $950.00
DAVE DUPONT 197.60 88 POINTS - 10503 PIN FALL  
ROCK WEEKS 208.60
SHAWN RASTI 196.50
ROGER WEST Captain 223.50

9 MARK WALDREP 215.00 KRINGLES KOOKIE KRUNCHERS 950.00$       
DAYLAN BARTON 212.30 86 POINTS - 10570 PIN FALL
PETE SEIBEL 217.40
RANDY FULLER 200.80
DAVID SCARDAVILLE Captain 211.50

10 PAUL PENDER 203.30 MERRY MEANDERERS 950.00$       
RICK MARTIN 195.00 85 POINTS - 10467 PINFALL
BEN EDWARDS 199.80
MARK FINLEY 226.60
WILLIE WELLS Captain 222.00

11 RUDY GARCIA 197.50 FELIZ NAVIDAD BALLS
MERV PARRISH 211.80 82 POINTS - 10135 PINFALL
CHIP HOLLIDAY 194.20
CHARLIE LACY 203.90
JOHN AUSTIN, JR Captain 206.10

12 TOM PFEIL 187.70 STUFFED TURKEYS BALLS
MARSHALL MEDLIN 194.80 80 POINTS - 10536 PIN FALL
MICHAEL WARREN 208.10
ROB O'MEARA 214.50
RICHARD CHESHIER Captain 248.50

13 PHIL PRIETO 205.20 STOCKING STUFFERS BALLS
JOHN BURNS 183.80 78 POINTS - 10211 PIN FALL
BUTCH WARREN 217.00
ROB POHLMAN 201.70
JOHN BURKETT Captain 213.40

14 KEITH LOHSE 218.00 FA-LA-LA-LA-LAS BALLS
BILL FONG 202.80 77 POINTS - 10347 PIN FALL
CLINT WATKINS 208.50
SAM BOWMAN 182.40
MARK BUSSCHER Captain 223.00
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15 JERRY OWCZARSKI 194.50 WACKY WISEMEN BALLS
MARK COZART 207.80 74 POINTS - 10339 PIN FALL
BRUCE MICHAELSON 190.50
RANDY SUMMERS 223.50
CLIFF BARNES Captain 217.60

16 STEVE FUHRMAN 221.60 TINSEL TWISTERS BALLS
JUDY LEVERICH 196.20 73 POINTS - 10472 PIN FALL
JERRY BEAVERS 203.10
ED HILLIGOSS 202.70
PETE THOMAS Captain 223.60

17 JOHN SHUFFLER 208.50 SLO BALL SNO BALLS BALLS
FRED LODEN 175.30 73POINTS - 10286 PIN FALL
RON LEVERICH 211.60
CHARLES MCCLEAN 220.50
RICK LAWRENCE Captain 212.70

18 LEON ARAGON 189.20 SNEAKY SNOWFLAKES BALLS
DAVID ROUNTREE 205.30 70 POINTS - 10186 PIN FALL
KEN JOHNSON 215.10
TONY FAUSTNER 191.60
STEVE SHAFFER Captain 217.40

19 ROBERT LAWRENCE 227.00 GRUMBLING GRINCHES BALLS
BUTCH KIRBY 227.8 68 POINTS - 10324 PIN FALL
JOHN MARTIN 174.5
JOHN UBIAS 188.70
HANK JORDAN Captain 214.40

20 GREG JOHNSON 204.50 JELLY BELLIES BALLS
JAMIE BROOKS 175.70 67 POINTS - 10132 PIN FALL
DOUG BARRON 210.80
PHIL HUGHES 201.50
MARK ESTES Captain 220.7

21 KERRY FULFORD 197.60 TINY TWINKLERS
ROSS DICAPO 185.40 60 POINTS - 10025 PIN FALL
SAM MAGILL 192.10
WARREN CONERLY 188.80
PAUL MCCORDIC Captain 238.60

22 MIKE MONTICUE 189.40 HO-HO-HOS
TED LANKFORD 192.20 59 POINTS - 10089 PIN FALL
JEFF JANSSEN 206.00
STEVE MCBRIDE 194.50
RON BOROFF Captain 226.80

23 SANDY SOULE 200.40 EAGER ELVES
BRENT DUROY 198.00 53 POINTS - 9860 PIN FALL 
BENNY ELLISON 174.90
RANDY HIAM 181.70
LEE LORTS Captain 231.00

Senior First Team 60-69 First Team 70and Over First Team
Bowler of the Year - Pete Thomas Bowler of the Year - Rick Minier Bowler of the Year-Bob McGregor
Bill Oatman Jim Stephens Roger West
Phil Kepner Paul McCordic Gene Rivers
Mark Busscher Donald Robinson David Rountree
Derek Williams T.J. Johnson Phil Prieto

Senior Second Team 60-69 Second Team 70- and Over Second Team
Joe Lecroy Ron Boroff Jerry Beavers
Cordell Wilder Doug Barron Fred Barnes
Don Richey Willie Wells A.C. Adam
Darrell Wood Randy Summers Jesse Jackson
John Austin, Jr Mark Estes Phil Bailey

Hall of Fame Inductees: Phil Prieto, Donald Robinson, Ben Edwards, Les Burnham

Rookie of the Year: Billy Oatman

Lewis Ray Sportsmanship: Butch Calvert

President's Award: Jeff Janssen

Jim King "IronMan" Award Mike Cox, Mark Waldrep

1 "Million" Pins Award David Rountree

2016 SASBA AWARD WINNERS



BOWLER G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9 G10 TOTAL AVG
1 Mike Monticue 254 155 222 138 200 199 174 194 161 197 1894 189.40
1 Ted Lankford 144 258 211 176 183 205 165 184 195 201 1922 192.20
1 Jeff Janssen 215 206 184 235 233 206 229 179 177 196 2060 206.00
1 Steve McBride 161 169 179 245 224 172 244 166 211 174 1945 194.50
1 Ron Boroff 255 207 247 217 237 243 206 212 210 234 2268 226.80
2 Kerry Fulford 175 279 223 223 191 172 157 222 163 171 1976 197.60
2 Ross DiCapo 200 194 184 212 158 170 202 175 183 176 1854 185.40
2 Sam Magill 185 224 195 176 175 179 214 179 227 167 1921 192.10
2 Warren Conerly 216 223 168 179 172 202 193 168 190 177 1888 188.80
2 Paul McCordic 257 239 255 194 249 215 203 279 226 269 2386 238.60
3 Steve Fuhrman 215 203 235 215 233 277 197 208 224 209 2216 221.60
3 Judy Leverich 225 212 188 182 213 198 167 187 204 186 1962 196.20
3 Jerry Beavers 174 188 220 228 234 189 238 180 189 191 2031 203.10
3 Ed Hilligoss 203 161 166 210 194 181 248 214 233 217 2027 202.70
3 Pete Thomas 269 183 210 246 224 237 227 223 218 199 2236 223.60
4 Bill Keenan 213 202 190 226 206 224 219 248 218 233 2179 217.90
4 Jeff Banks 244 170 193 188 165 205 191 149 203 214 1922 192.20
4 Dave Lile 202 232 185 233 192 223 183 175 191 234 2050 205.00
4 Pat Currie 224 247 212 225 186 187 245 215 265 172 2178 217.80
4 Clarence McQueen 256 227 207 215 190 241 238 218 223 196 2211 221.10
5 Paul Pender 248 255 186 205 198 198 172 215 175 181 2033 203.30
5 Rick Martin 229 234 166 225 178 177 184 172 172 213 1950 195.00
5 Ben Edwards 226 201 214 181 164 181 223 189 214 205 1998 199.80
5 Mark Finley 239 193 215 234 195 220 258 228 246 238 2266 226.60
5 Willie Wells 196 199 300 232 239 225 202 224 223 180 2220 222.00
6 John Shuffler 227 246 209 244 192 192 216 181 211 167 2085 208.50
6 Fred Loden 144 141 192 144 136 224 185 180 173 234 1753 175.30
6 Ron Leverich 196 203 246 223 186 219 209 246 200 188 2116 211.60
6 Charles McLean 227 212 248 225 179 238 237 193 201 245 2205 220.50
6 Rick Lawrence 207 229 244 148 227 236 206 193 240 197 2127 212.70
7 Greg Johnson 195 233 170 181 246 205 191 222 177 225 2045 204.50
7 Jamie Brooks 173 158 187 154 171 207 172 194 191 150 1757 175.70
7 Doug Barron 216 192 194 220 226 236 215 193 225 191 2108 210.80
7 Phil Hughes 171 205 181 196 221 238 182 219 202 200 2015 201.50
7 Mark Estes 246 196 255 215 178 223 236 233 190 235 2207 220.70
8 Keith Lohse 244 174 202 246 200 257 199 215 205 238 2180 218.00
8 Bill Fong 201 176 196 227 224 192 197 193 221 201 2028 202.80
8 Clint Watkins 233 264 148 192 222 248 197 214 189 178 2085 208.50
8 Sam Bowman 173 156 150 205 179 206 180 198 183 194 1824 182.40
8 Mark Busscher 257 232 223 213 182 255 187 224 219 238 2230 223.00
9 Sandy Soule 195 169 219 198 218 206 213 204 184 198 2004 200.40
9 Brent Duroy 191 199 253 181 182 184 224 199 169 198 1980 198.00
9 Benny Ellison 169 157 186 194 159 169 176 187 146 206 1749 174.90
9 Randy Hiam 200 158 162 171 165 189 167 193 200 212 1817 181.70
9 Lee Lorts 191 214 242 223 236 225 238 246 236 259 2310 231.00

10 Michael Patton 205 217 171 207 214 178 183 152 194 200 1921 192.10
10 Scott Dodson 228 210 280 222 256 232 276 193 218 245 2360 236.00
10 Jose Cortes 201 166 223 203 246 258 217 154 177 174 2019 201.90
10 Bob Schille 143 185 200 192 212 198 246 168 226 162 1932 193.20
10 Ken Brown 212 232 180 180 201 203 204 187 142 219 1960 196.00
11 Tip Bullock 167 178 220 160 180 164 180 158 145 176 1728 172.80
11 Mike Lynch 149 244 169 214 218 179 181 172 235 148 1909 190.90
11 Gene Rivers 168 247 265 176 174 193 163 244 247 179 2056 205.60
11 Robert Genzer 219 190 189 204 233 241 236 248 203 215 2178 217.80
11 Mark Williams 188 279 238 257 219 228 236 230 237 194 2306 230.60
12 Robert Lawrence 196 258 240 187 219 246 258 249 191 226 2270 227.00
12 Butch Kirby 186 259 213 237 204 234 247 237 257 204 2278 227.80
12 John Martin 212 140 159 158 151 189 182 176 201 177 1745 174.50
12 John Ubias 204 173 221 224 184 204 161 193 159 164 1887 188.70
12 Hank Jordan 224 257 227 193 204 206 219 213 233 168 2144 214.40
13 Butch Calvert 194 189 255 223 207 210 225 238 259 181 2181 218.10
13 Karleen Reynolds 215 163 185 192 170 192 177 236 167 202 1899 189.90
13 Lisa Wasson 173 235 237 245 226 159 222 223 176 211 2107 210.70
13 Gordon Stuntz 266 246 190 234 225 248 216 211 207 261 2304 230.40
13 Mo Hestand 195 209 226 235 199 212 220 221 205 171 2093 209.30
14 Phil Prieto 220 245 211 237 206 235 154 172 224 148 2052 205.20
14 John Burns 183 170 205 175 164 202 191 162 185 201 1838 183.80
14 Butch Warren 191 217 205 254 207 264 186 226 213 207 2170 217.00
14 Rob Pohlman 170 279 195 192 186 224 199 182 206 184 2017 201.70
14 John Burkett 194 212 216 205 212 179 213 223 245 235 2134 213.40
15 Mark Waldrep 173 245 191 200 235 223 258 207 212 206 2150 215.00
15 Daylan Barton 234 243 172 225 179 234 226 202 204 204 2123 212.30
15 Pete Seibel 238 245 247 155 181 179 244 224 236 225 2174 217.40
15 Randy Fuller 230 190 157 223 179 215 228 192 170 224 2008 200.80
15 David Scardaville 151 191 227 210 194 265 193 207 229 248 2115 211.50
16 Leon Aragon 209 181 199 176 204 201 181 183 177 181 1892 189.20
16 David Rountree 204 211 212 226 213 199 211 167 194 216 2053 205.30
16 Ken Johnson 205 189 239 239 244 203 201 181 235 215 2151 215.10
16 Tony Faustner 247 170 173 182 224 208 148 223 180 161 1916 191.60
16 Steve Shaffer 300 194 183 192 221 227 195 234 239 189 2174 217.40



17 Marcel Duvall 188 174 187 230 187 207 184 191 163 180 1891 189.10
17 Jesse Jackson 223 225 204 202 227 169 214 210 215 248 2137 213.70
17 Luis Gregorich 223 258 185 226 193 232 220 203 191 227 2158 215.80
17 George Vaughn 178 202 182 146 188 213 182 191 239 182 1903 190.30
17 Daniel Adkins 252 279 237 236 212 205 200 206 248 188 2263 226.30
18 Rudy Garcia 225 204 185 170 231 216 196 158 222 168 1975 197.50
18 Merv Parrish 201 215 213 215 173 237 201 181 225 257 2118 211.80
18 Chip Holliday 155 184 181 183 203 247 163 204 227 195 1942 194.20
18 Charlie Lacy 180 205 169 213 246 224 185 200 200 217 2039 203.90
18 John Austin, Jr 269 225 191 213 175 194 231 205 207 151 2061 206.10
19 Bill Ferguson 222 212 216 194 207 221 223 236 200 164 2095 209.50
19 Terry Williams 227 236 237 209 257 206 174 268 180 230 2224 222.40
19 Bill Kaiser 226 174 176 213 161 234 141 170 162 172 1829 182.90
19 Rickey Kendrick 208 235 201 201 183 193 201 245 193 194 2054 205.40
19 Lyn Cummings 298 268 265 210 199 190 246 195 235 201 2307 230.70
20 Jerry Owczarski 236 193 178 196 179 147 177 233 216 190 1945 194.50
20 Mark Cozart 226 191 180 278 162 247 168 187 236 203 2078 207.80
20 Bruce Michaelson 203 222 210 195 203 177 161 182 181 171 1905 190.50
20 Randy Summers 206 197 203 269 241 246 185 213 238 237 2235 223.50
20 Cliff Barnes 233 208 186 178 279 235 233 213 174 237 2176 217.60
21 A.C. Adam 198 204 237 236 199 279 191 215 228 227 2214 221.40
21 Dave Dupont 168 215 176 174 202 183 245 216 210 187 1976 197.60
21 Rock Weeks 224 174 186 247 204 211 216 174 227 223 2086 208.60
21 Shawn Rasti 180 163 192 178 166 212 219 213 211 231 1965 196.50
21 Roger West 195 179 300 237 258 181 268 174 216 227 2235 223.50
22 Jerry Eddy 193 205 227 268 182 159 181 187 222 189 2013 201.30
22 Bobby Galan 179 207 188 265 168 268 186 236 235 153 2085 208.50
22 Kenny Tynan 197 205 160 234 256 247 188 266 245 149 2147 214.70
22 Fred Barnes 235 202 202 195 210 198 175 190 219 203 2029 202.90
22 Tom. E. Crawford 184 228 279 237 178 201 203 228 210 177 2125 212.50
23 Tom Pfeil 184 173 164 209 185 216 201 202 187 156 1877 187.70
23 Marshall Medlin 186 216 168 181 170 228 236 199 194 170 1948 194.80
23 Michael Warren 202 235 239 172 217 163 238 214 236 165 2081 208.10
23 Rob O'Meara 234 160 191 223 221 226 256 221 220 193 2145 214.50
23 Richard Cheshier 221 278 258 279 201 207 247 257 258 279 2485 248.50


	Final
	Marks

